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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country
Judges: Bill Pinder, PA

Q
E Check in at the table to receive your 2022 swag.

Doors open at 7:00 each morning.
Measuring and check in 7:15 - 7:45
General briefing will be at 7:45 followed by walk thrus.
First dog on line 3 minutes after walk.

Volunteers needed. Please sign up for the job of your choice when you arrive.
We will have 5 minutes after walks and between the Masters/PIII classes.

Be responsible, if you are not feeling well, please stay home.
Updated mask policy: Masks will be optional in the ’ouilding. We encourage those
who dre unvaccinated or in contact with vulnerable people to consider wedring d

mask for your safety and that of others.

Saturday, December 3, 2022
Performance | Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Veterans Gamblers
Performance 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 40 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance Il Standard
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 11l Standard - 17 Entries
Masters Standard - 40 Entries
Steeplechase - 55 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance Il Snooker
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Masters Snooker - 37 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 40 Entries

Sunday, December 4, 2022
Masters Jumpers - 30 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 21 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 1 Entry
Combined Pairs - 24 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs - 17 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 19 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 15 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 30 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers
Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 39 Entries
Masters Standard - 23 Entries
Performance |1l Standard - 15 Entries
Veterans Standard
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performance Il Standard
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 113 dogs entered in this
event with 358 entries on Saturday and 295 entries on Sunday for a total of 653 entries.
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H H 16009 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Runnlng Order LISt 16019 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Saturday, December 3, 2022 16034 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16004 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16025 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas

16024 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16": 1 competitor ) 16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16011 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
20004 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Starters Gamblers

8": 2 competitors Masters Gamblers
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 8": 3 competitors

08002 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

12": 2 compet%tors , 08009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson 08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
’ ’

12014 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
16": 8 competitors

16": 1 competitor 12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16027 Arty, ACD, Sue Ferguson 16017 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16014 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

20": 3 c9mpetitorsv ) 16018 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
. . . 4 4
20022 R?thle' AuSSlé’ Rob}n.Goodman 16028 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
20023 Figment, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
4 4

i 16002 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
24": 1 competitor

24008 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20": 19 competitors

20032 Siren, BC, John Marcus
20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Performance 11 Gamblers 20031 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
12": 1 competitor 20011 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
12010 Talulah, English Cocker , Bill Young 20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

20034 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Advanced Gamblers 20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20026 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20013 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20014 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
20041 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
20003 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20030 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

8": 1 competitor
08003 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

16": 1 competitor
16029 Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

20": 4 competitors

20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20017 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20025 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 24": 6 competitors

24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24004 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker
24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24009 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

24": 2 competitors
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

12": 1 competitor

12007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote A
12": 4 competitors

08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12008 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Perforn1ance 11 C5an1b|ers 12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
12006 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
4": 1 competitor
04002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
127 4 competitors Performance | Standard
12015 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
12003 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

12": 1 competitor
12010 Talulah, English Cocker , Bill Young

16": 1 competitor

16": 13 competitors 16011 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

16008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner



Starters Standard Masters Standard

8": 2 competitors 8": 3 competitors
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 08009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

08002 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12": 2 competitors

12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson 12": 4 competitors
12014 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson 12006 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16": 1 competitor 12008 0Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16029 Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid 12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
20": 4 competitors 24": 5 competitors
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
20022 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman 24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20023 Figment, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 24009 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
24": 2 competitors
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood 20": 21 competitors
24008 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20030 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
20020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
20011 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Advanced Standard 20003 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20039 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
20008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20021 Desmo, BC, Heather Sidmore
20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
20041 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
20034 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20026 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
20014 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20018 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20032 Siren, BC, John Marcus
20031 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20006 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

12": 1 competitor
12007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

20": 3 competitors

20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20017 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20025 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

24": 1 competitor
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

8": 1 competitor
08003 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Veterans Standard
16": 7 competitors
8": 1 competitor 16017 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
08011 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson 16002 Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
16014 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Performance 111 Standard 16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
16018 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
4": 1 competitor 12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

04002 vVinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
Steeplechase
12": 3 competitors
12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders 4": 1 competitor
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 04002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
12015 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp

8": 4 competitors

16": 12 competitors 08009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
16004 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
16008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16009 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16025 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 16": 15 competitors
16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson 16029 Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 16017 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16034 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
16024 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire 16014 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
16007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 16018 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas 16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
20": 1 competitor 16025 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
20012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
16032 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas
16008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant



. Advanced Snooker
20": 21 competitors

20004 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier gm. 1
20012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20034 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20031 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20032 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20039 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20041 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

20006 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20011 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
08003 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

20": 3 competitors

20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20017 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20025 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

24": 1 competitor
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre Veterans Sr“JOker

20017 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin .

20018 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller 4": 1 competitor

20020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 04001 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond .

20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 8": 1 competitor

20030 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois 08011 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

24": 7 competitors Performance 111 Snooker
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
24009 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis 4": 1 competitor
24004 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker 04002 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
24001 sSpy, BC, Betsy Nye
24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 16": 11 competitors
24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus 16034 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood 16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas
16007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
12": 7 competitors 16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 16004 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16009 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
12015 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp 16008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
12008 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 16025 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
12010 Talulah, English Cocker , Bill Young 16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders 16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

20": 1 competitor

Performance | Snooker 20004 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
12": 1 competitor 12": 3 competitors
12010 Talulah, English Cocker , Bill Young 12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
16": 1 competitor 12015 Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp

16011 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Masters Snooker
Starters Snooker
8": 2 competitors
8": 2 competitors 08009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 4 competitors

12": 2 competitors 12008 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson 12007  Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
12014 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson 08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16": 1 competitor

16010 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre 24": 7 competitors
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
20": 4 competitors 24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus
20022 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman 24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20023 Figment, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 24009 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 24004 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24": 1 competitor

24008 Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau 20": 19 competitors
20001 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20006 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
20008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20041 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead



20021 Desmo, BC, Heather Sidmore 20010 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20014 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20004 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20026 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 12": 2 competitors

20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20032 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20034 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross 16": 12 competitors

20031 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 16008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 16035 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

20011 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville 16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas

20013 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller 16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

20003 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16004 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

16025 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16": 5 competitors 16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16018 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager 16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16002 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio 16009 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16019 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
16017 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager 16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 16024 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Performance | Jumpers Masters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor 8": 2 competitors

16011 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

08002 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Starters Jumpers 12": 4 competitors '
08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12007 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
12008 0Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12006 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

8": 3 competitors
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
08006 Tip, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens i
24": 7 competitors

24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24004 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

12": 2 competitors
12005 Buccleigh, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson
12014 Keltie, Sheltie, Kathryn Thompson

16": 1 competitor
16006 Chinook, Mudi, Joan Curcio

20": 3 competitors

20022 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
20023 Figment, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 21 competitors

20031 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

20041 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

20003 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20013 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Performance |11 JUﬂWperS 20001 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
. 20030 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
12": 1 competitor 20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
12010 Talulah, English Cocker , Bill Young 20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20026 Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Advanced Jumpers 20014 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
8": 1 competitor 20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
08003 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote 20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
20020 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
16": 1 competitor 20021 Desmo, BC, Heather Sidmore
16010 Lona, Aussie, Amanda Pierre 20032 siren, BC, John Marcus
20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20": 3 competitors 20006 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 20018 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
20017 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
20025 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire 16": 6 competitors

12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16017 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16002 Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16018 Ellie (Pr), Aussie, Linda Prager
16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

4": 1 competitor
16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
04001 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland ! ! *

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08011 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

20": 3 competitors
20012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



Running Order List
Sunday, December 4, 2022

Masters Jumpers
8": 1 competitor
08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
24": 4 competitors
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
12": 4 competitors
08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
12002 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12006 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

20": 16 competitors

20018
20027
20030
20008
20007
20002
20014
20016
20015
20019
20005
20001
20040
20013
20024
20036

16": 5
16002
16022
12011
16021
16028

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

20": 3
20004
20010
20012

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 14 competitors

16024
16005
16009
16003
16020
16016
16035
16023
16012
16026
16004
16033
16001
16030

12": 3
12013
12015
12012

8": 1
08010

Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

competitors

Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
Thyme (S), Sheltie, Patti Sopp
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Advanced Jumpers

20": 3
20035
20025
20009

16": 1
16029

competitors

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Arrow, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Starters Jumpers

24": 1
24008

20": 3
20033
20029
20022

16": 2
16027
16006

12": 1
12009

8": 2
08007
08004

competitor
Storm, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Ren, BC, Elise Moodie

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitors
Arty, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Chinook, Mudi, Joan Curcio

competitor
Chloe, Mini Schnauzer, Heather Baron

competitors
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance | Jumpers

16": 1
16015

competitor
Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Combined Pairs

20002
24006

20025
20029

20009
20014

20008
20016

20001
20019

12004
20036

08009
20035

12009
20024

16022
20005

16021
20027

08007
12008

08004
08005

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Chloe, Mini Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant



Perf. Combined Pairs

16023
20028

16005
20004

16009
16026

16003
DRAW

12001
16033

08001
16016

12012
16004

12013
16011

04001
16012

Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Combined Pairs Rd #2

20036
DRAW

08009
24006

20025
20035

20009
20014

20008
20016

20001
20019

16021
20002

12009
20024

16022
20005

08004
08005

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Chloe, Mini Schnauzer, Heather Baron
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16012
DRAW

16003
20028

16005
20004

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16009
16026

12001
16033

12012
16004

12011
16016

12013
16011

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Masters Gamblers

8": 2
08009
08005

24": 2
24005
24006

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

competitors
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20": 17 competitors

20019
20013
20038
20030
20007
20040
20001
20008
20015
20036
20027
20014
20002
20005
20018
20024
20037

16": 4
12011
16022
16021
16002

12": 5
12004
12008
12002
08001
12006

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 2
20012
20028

12": 3
12013
12001
12012

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

competitors

Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 14 competitors

16016
16030
16003
16009
16020
16005

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas

Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer



16001 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 20019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16024 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire 20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson 20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

16004 Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16033 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 20038 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 20004 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20028 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
16031 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 20012 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16": 11 competitors
Veterans Gamb|ers 16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
16023 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
16020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16009 Ellie (Po), All-American, Tim Polson
16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas
16001 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

8": 1 competitor
08010 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Advanced Gamblers 12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson

24": 2 competitors 16002 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell 16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood
12": 6 competitors

20": 4 competitors 12008 0Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20035 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau 12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 12002 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
20025 Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire 08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20016 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre 12012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12013 Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders

Starters Gamblers

Masters Standard
24": 1 competitor

24008 sStorm, BC, Kelly Gautreau 8": 1 competitor

08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
20": 3 competitors

20033 Ren, BC, Elise Moodie 16": 4 competitors
20022 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman 16022 Kat, BC, Leslie Nelson
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 16021 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

16002 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

16": 1 competitor 12011 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16027 Arty, ACD, Sue Ferguson

20": 11 competitors

12": 1 competitor 20040 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

12009 Chloe, Mini Schnauzer, Heather Baron 20027 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

8": 2 competitors 20007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 20001 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 20002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green
20008 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Performance | Gamblers 20014 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20015 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
16": 2 competitors 20030 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
16015 Chili, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
16011 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola 24": 2 competitors

24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Grand Prix Qualifier 12: 5 competitors
12006 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
12008 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
08001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

8": 3 competitors

08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08005 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

24": 4 competitors
24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

24006 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer Performance 111 Standard
24003 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell .
24005 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood 20": 1 competitor

20028 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
20": 15 competitors

20037 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16": 11 competitors

20036 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 16030 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
20027 0Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 16012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20005 Neon, BC, Pamela Green 16024 Molly, Lab, Hollis McGuire
20040 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui 16001 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
20001 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement 16026 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
20024 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil 16003 Quilo, Aussie, Carolynn Velas



16023
16004
16005
16020
16031

12": 3
12013
12001
12012

Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Miso Happy, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
competitors

Nala, All-American, Kendra Saunders
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Advanced Standard

24": 1
24003

20": 2
20025
20016

competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell
competitors

Butter, Lab, Hollis McGuire

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor

24002 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 3 competitors

20029 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20022 Ruthie, Aussie, Robin Goodman
20009 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
16": 1 competitor

16027 Arty, ACD, Sue Ferguson

12": 1 competitor

12009 Chloe, Mini Schnauzer, Heather Baron
8": 2 competitors

08007 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08004 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Performance | Standard

16":
16011

1

competitor

Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola



